changes in
inventories

ordinary capex extraordinary
investments

(Braun)

changes in equity
accounts

dividends

14

f

FY 2012 results
Braun update: status of the deal and price paid

f f Braun will be fully consolidated as of January 1st, 2013 (transition period
ended on December 31st 2012)

 Recap of the price paid:

 Eur 50 million paid at closing (September 1st 2012)

 Eur 90 million (plus Eur 3 million in accrued interests) paid as of December
31st 2012

 Earnout still due: despite being a contingent payment, an estimated value
has already been accounted for in the net financial position, amounting to Eur
63.8 million at year end

 Specific financing package arranged in 2012 for a total of about EUR 146
million to finance the deal, consisting in:

 Bank loans (5-year maturity) for a total of Eur 80 million

 A US private placement of USD 85 million (approx. Eur 66 million) with a 15-
year maturity

15

De’Longhi Group: FY 2012 results

 FY 2012 results

Appendix 1:
 The Household pro-forma P&L 2010-2011

16

f (1)

Appendix 1

2 0 1 0 2 0 1 1

The Household pro-forma P&L 2010-2011(1)

2 0 1 0 2 0 1 1

Q1-10 Q2-10 Q3-10 Q4-10

FULL
YEAR Q1-11 Q2-11 Q3-11 Q4-11

FULL
YEAR

Revenues 231,6 267,6 325,9 456,7 1.281,8 287,8 301,1 324,4 516,1 1.429,4

% h 24 3% 12 6% 0 5% 13 0% 11 5%% change y-o-y 24,3% 12,6% -0,5% 13,0% 11,5%

net industrial margin 113,2 127,1 150,4 218,3 609,0 137,0 140,3 163,6 246,3 687,2

% 48,9% 47,5% 46,1% 47,8% 47,5% 47,6% 46,6% 50,4% 47,7% 48,1%

Ebitda (before not rec.) 29,0 25,5 47,4 67,8 169,6 39,7 32,5 55,7 81,8 209,6

% 12,5% 9,5% 14,5% 14,8% 13,2% 13,8% 10,8% 17,2% 15,8% 14,7%

EBITDA 28,6 22,8 47,4 67,9 166,6 38,9 31,8 53,3 79,5 203,4

% 12,3% 8,5% 14,5% 14,9% 13,0% 13,5% 10,6% 16,4% 15,4% 14,2%

EBIT 21,7 16,2 40,3 57,4 135,5 31,7 24,8 46,0 70,0 172,5

% 9,4% 6,0% 12,4% 12,6% 10,6% 11,0% 8,2% 14,2% 13,6% 12,1%

Profit before Taxes 16,2 7,4 34,2 53,6 111,5 28,4 18,9 31,9 59,5 138,8

Taxes (5,1) (2,9) (9,3) (13,9) (31,3) (8,8) (7,9) (5,8) (21,8) (44,4)

Profit / (Loss) for the period 11,1 4,5 24,9 39,7 80,3 19,7 11,0 26,1 37,7 94,4

(1) Pro forma unaudited figures for the Household division

Profit / (Loss) pertaining to minority
interests

(0,1) 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,5

Profit / (Loss) after minority interests 11,2 4,4 24,9 39,6 80,1 19,5 10,9 26,0 37,6 93,9

17

(1) Pro-forma unaudited figures for the Household division

Th k !

Contacts:

Thank you!

Contacts:
Fabrizio Micheli
– Finance Director & IRM
– T: +39 0422 413235

i iMarco Visconti
– Investor Relator
– T: +39 0422 413764

investor.relations@delonghi.itinvestor.relations@delonghi.it